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                            Fallen Leaves 5k #1
                        Montpelier, VT    11/5/2016
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/8    Maxfield English     40 M Wolcott         VT   17:43  5:43 
    2   1/6    Simon Higgins        18 M Toronto         ON   17:53  5:46 
    3   1/4    Jon Rea              30 M Stowe           VT   17:59  5:48 
    4   2/8    Brian Carlson        44 M Montpelier      VT   18:21  5:55 
    5   1/5    Noelle Abeyta        14 F Rutland         VT   18:47  6:03 
    6   1/2    Dave Mattern         26 M Randolph        VT   19:53  6:24 
    7   3/8    Francis Churchill    48 M Richmond        VT   19:56  6:25 
    8   4/8    Matt Murowski        44 M Randolph        VT   20:46  6:42 
    9   2/2    Matthew Germaine     23 M Montpelier      VT   20:51  6:43 
   10   1/1    Dylan Broderick      26 F Montpelier      VT   20:52  6:43 
   11   1/3    Larry Satcowitz      50 M Randolph        VT   21:09  6:49 
   12   1/4    Dot Martin           56 F Montpelier      VT   21:45  7:01 
   13   2/4    Brendan Barden       39 M Randolph        VT   21:45  7:01 
   14   2/6    Sargent Burns        11 M Calais          VT   21:51  7:02 
   15   5/8    Scott Lovelette      47 M Montpelier      VT   22:04  7:07 
   16   3/4    Andrew McAvoy        32 M Montpelier      VT   22:30  7:15 
   17   1/3    Rima Carlson         42 F Montpelier      VT   22:59  7:24 
   18   4/4    Damian Bolduc        31 M So. Burlington  VT   23:03  7:26 
   19   2/3    Sandy Colvin         48 F Montpelier      VT   23:04  7:26 
   20   2/4    Donna Smyers         59 F Adamant         VT   23:07  7:27 
   21   1/6    Jamie Shanley        63 M Montpelier      VT   23:14  7:29 
   22   1/2    Leslie Welts         35 F Montpelier      VT   23:21  7:31 
   23   2/3    Arthur Braman        52 M Washington      VT   23:24  7:32 
   24   3/6    Cormac Leahy         11 M Greensboro      VT   23:48  7:40 
   25   4/6    Wyatt Sigler         10 M Charlotte       VT   23:57  7:43 
   26   2/5    Malinn Sigler        12 F Charlotte       VT   24:08  7:47 
   27   5/6    Noe Lindemuth        14 M Huntington      VT   24:43  7:58 
   28   3/4    Karen Abeyta         50 F Rutland         VT   24:44  7:58 
   29   3/5    Ella Bradley         12 F East Montpelier VT   25:13  8:07 
   30   6/8    Kari Bradley         48 M Montpelier      VT   25:13  8:07 
   31   4/5    Snow Lindemuth       12 F Huntington      VT   25:29  8:13 
   32   4/4    Ann Bushey           57 F Montpelier      VT   25:33  8:14 
   33   2/6    Perry Bland          67 M Westford        VT   25:47  8:18 
   34   6/6    Farmer Lindemuth     10 M Huntington      VT   25:56  8:21 
   35   5/5    Malise Sigler         9 F Charlotte       VT   26:19  8:29 
   36   3/3    Julie Sigler         42 F Charlotte       VT   26:20  8:29 
   37   3/6    John Martin          64 M Montpelier      VT   26:28  8:32 
   38   1/2    Dot Helling          66 F Montpelier      VT   26:53  8:40 
   39   2/2    Hannah Barden        38 F Randolph        VT   26:53  8:40 
   40   7/8    South Sigler         43 M Charlotte       VT   27:44  8:56 
   41   4/6    Gary Furlong         63 M Milton          VT   28:40  9:14 
   42   5/6    Bob Howe             69 M Barre           VT   29:03  9:21 
   43   3/3    Chris Cole           59 M Johnson         VT   30:32  9:50 
   44   6/6    Gary Braman          60 M Chelsea         VT   31:12 10:03 
   45   2/2    Judith Craig         69 F Montreal        QU   39:26 12:42 
   46   8/8    Rowly Brucken        48 M Northfield      VT   54:20 17:30 
   47   1/1    Robert Brucken       82 M Cleveland       OH   54:21 17:30 

                            Fallen Leaves 5k #1
                        Montpelier, VT    11/5/2016
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1     5 Noelle Abeyta        14 Rutland            VT   18:47  6:03 
    2    26 Malinn Sigler        12 Charlotte          VT   24:08  7:47 
    3    29 Ella Bradley         12 East Montpelier    VT   25:13  8:07 
    4    31 Snow Lindemuth       12 Huntington         VT   25:29  8:13 
    5    35 Malise Sigler         9 Charlotte          VT   26:19  8:29 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1     2 Simon Higgins        18 Toronto            ON   17:53  5:46 



    2    14 Sargent Burns        11 Calais             VT   21:51  7:02 
    3    24 Cormac Leahy         11 Greensboro         VT   23:48  7:40 
    4    25 Wyatt Sigler         10 Charlotte          VT   23:57  7:43 
    5    27 Noe Lindemuth        14 Huntington         VT   24:43  7:58 
    6    34 Farmer Lindemuth     10 Huntington         VT   25:56  8:21 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    10 Dylan Broderick      26 Montpelier         VT   20:52  6:43 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     6 Dave Mattern         26 Randolph           VT   19:53  6:24 
    2     9 Matthew Germaine     23 Montpelier         VT   20:51  6:43 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    22 Leslie Welts         35 Montpelier         VT   23:21  7:31 
    2    39 Hannah Barden        38 Randolph           VT   26:53  8:40 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 Jon Rea              30 Stowe              VT   17:59  5:48 
    2    13 Brendan Barden       39 Randolph           VT   21:45  7:01 
    3    16 Andrew McAvoy        32 Montpelier         VT   22:30  7:15 
    4    18 Damian Bolduc        31 So. Burlington     VT   23:03  7:26 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    17 Rima Carlson         42 Montpelier         VT   22:59  7:24 
    2    19 Sandy Colvin         48 Montpelier         VT   23:04  7:26 
    3    36 Julie Sigler         42 Charlotte          VT   26:20  8:29 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     1 Maxfield English     40 Wolcott            VT   17:43  5:43 
    2     4 Brian Carlson        44 Montpelier         VT   18:21  5:55 
    3     7 Francis Churchill    48 Richmond           VT   19:56  6:25 
    4     8 Matt Murowski        44 Randolph           VT   20:46  6:42 
    5    15 Scott Lovelette      47 Montpelier         VT   22:04  7:07 
    6    30 Kari Bradley         48 Montpelier         VT   25:13  8:07 
    7    40 South Sigler         43 Charlotte          VT   27:44  8:56 
    8    46 Rowly Brucken        48 Northfield         VT   54:20 17:30 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    12 Dot Martin           56 Montpelier         VT   21:45  7:01 
    2    20 Donna Smyers         59 Adamant            VT   23:07  7:27 
    3    28 Karen Abeyta         50 Rutland            VT   24:44  7:58 
    4    32 Ann Bushey           57 Montpelier         VT   25:33  8:14 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    11 Larry Satcowitz      50 Randolph           VT   21:09  6:49 
    2    23 Arthur Braman        52 Washington         VT   23:24  7:32 
    3    43 Chris Cole           59 Johnson            VT   30:32  9:50 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    38 Dot Helling          66 Montpelier         VT   26:53  8:40 
    2    45 Judith Craig         69 Montreal           QU   39:26 12:42 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    21 Jamie Shanley        63 Montpelier         VT   23:14  7:29 
    2    33 Perry Bland          67 Westford           VT   25:47  8:18 
    3    37 John Martin          64 Montpelier         VT   26:28  8:32 
    4    41 Gary Furlong         63 Milton             VT   28:40  9:14 
    5    42 Bob Howe             69 Barre              VT   29:03  9:21 
    6    44 Gary Braman          60 Chelsea            VT   31:12 10:03 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
    1    47 Robert Brucken       82 Cleveland          OH   54:21 17:30 

Thanks go to race day volunteers Tim Noonan, John Martin, Lori Crotts, Emerson Howe, 
Mike Gillis, Marsha Bancroft, Ben Kidder, Bob Emmons, Sue Emmons and Donna Smyers. 
Race day director Bob Murphy.


